THE NATIONAL MEDAL OF HONOR MUSEUM FOUNDATION presents



NATIONAL MEDAL of HONOR MONUMENT

A NATONAL LANDMARK IN WASHINGTON D.C. HONORING EVERYDAY AMERICANS WHO BECAME LEGENDARY HEROES

In 1863, President Abraham Lincoln designated the Medal of Honor as the nation's highest military medal for valor in combat. Since that time, the Medal of Honor has been earned by 3,493 recipients over its 160-year history, adding to Lincoln's legacy—and the legacy of the "ordinary" Americans who continue to inspire us to go above and beyond the call of duty.

In conjunction with the National Medal of Honor Museum and National Medal of Honor Institute in Arlington, Texas, the Medal of Honor Monument is a remarkable opportunity to recognize every branch of the military, every battle since the Civil War, every state in the union, every generation since 1863, and Americans from every walk of life with a single monument.



MONUMENT AT A GLANCE

A \$60 MILLION INVESTMENT IN AMERICA

HEXER INSPIRING THE DESIGN

In keeping with the celebration of citizens who go on to shape a country, the National Medal of Honor Museum Foundation is inviting every American citizen to participate in a national design competition that embraces the values of the Medal

★ BUILDING THE MONUMENT

As the Monument will be a key part of the Washington, D.C. landscape, funding the architectural drawings, site plan, and construction of the project is vital to ensuring the iconic impact of this historic and heroic tribute

***** PRESERVING THE LEGACY

A portion of our endowment will be allocated to maintain the Monument for generations to come, so that millions of visitors can experience the Monument in its true glory, year after year

WASHINGTON, D.C.

AN EXPERIENCE ALL ITS OWN

Neither a war memorial nor a military shrine, the National Medal of Honor Monument will offer a different perspective on the lives, values, and valor of the soldiers who have shaped our nation's history.

Located in Washington D.C., the Monument will expand the impact of several existing civic, patriotic, and historic experiences in our nation's capital—all the while inspiring the hero within each of us.

DESIGNED BY OUR NATION FOR OUR NATION'S HEROES

A design competition that celebrates the best of us—with the best in us.

Help design the National Medal of Honor Monument treasure in honor of our nation's esteemed heroes.



HELP US INSPIRE AMERICA SUPPORT THE NATIONAL MEDAL OF HONOR MONUMENT

The National Medal of Honor Museum has several contribution, recognition, and naming opportunities for individuals, corporations, and organizations.



Join the mission at MOHMUSEUM.ORG